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What is Summits on the Air?

* SOTA is an award scheme for radio amateurs that encourages portable operation
In mountalnous areas.

* SOTA has been carefully designed to make participation possible for all Radio
Amateurs and Shortwave Listeners - this is not just for mountaineers!

* There are awards for activators (those who ascend to the summits) and chasers
(who eltl;er operate from home, a local hilltop or are even Activators on other
summits).

e SOTA is fully operational in nearly a hundred countries across the world. Each
country has its own Association which defines the recognized SOTA summits
within that Association. Each summit earns the activators and chasers a score
which is related to the height of the summit. Certificates are available for various
scores, leading to the prestigious "Mountain Goat" and "Shack Sloth" trophies. An
Honor Roll for Activators and Chasers is maintained at the SOTA online database.

e Sota.org.uk



Association W6 — USA, California

Code

2I8EEILZIEEEKMEIRISIRIIE

Region
Sierra Nevada
Transverse Ranges
Northern Ranges
Desert Ranges
Coastal Ranges
White Mountains
Southern Sierra
Northwestern Ranges
Northern Sierra
Northeastern Ranges
Inyo Mountains
Southern Desert
Northern Coastal Ranges

Northern Desert

Southern Coastal Ranges

Central Valley

Manager
Jordan, KJGNHF
Tim, K6TW
Ron, W6PZA
Paul, W6PNG
Hal, N6JZT
Mike, W6AH
Mike, W6AH
Ron, W6PZA
Jordan, KJ6NHF
Ron, W6PZA
Mike, W6AH
Mike, W6AH
Brian, N61Z
Mike, WAGARA
Christopher, K6CMG
Fred, K6EDGW

Summits
49
276
27
20
74
14
650
437
427
324
54
528
538
393
456
17
4284


https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SN
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SN
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CT
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CT
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CN
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CN
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CD
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CD
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CC
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CC
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/WH
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/WH
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SS
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SS
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NW
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NW
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NS
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NS
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NE
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NE
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/IN
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/IN
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SD
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SD
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NC
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/NC
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/ND
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/ND
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SC
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/SC
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CV
https://www.sota.org.uk/Association/W6/CV

Region: CT - Transverse Ranges

Code
W6/CT-002

W6/CT-003
W6/CT-004
W6/CT-005
W6/CT-006
W6/CT-007
W6/CT-008
W6/CT-009
W6/CT-010
W6/CT-012
W6/CT-013
W6/CT-014
W6/CT-015
W6/CT-016
W6/CT-017
W6/CT-018
W6/CT-019
W6/CT-020
W6/CT-021
W6/CT-022

Peak Name
San Jacinto Peak

Mount San Antonio
Mount Baden-Powell
Throop Peak
Cucamonga Peak
Tahquitz Peak
Toro Peak
Butler Peak
Mount Islip
Waterman Mountain
Keller Peak
Kratka Ridge
Pacifico Mountain
Thomas Mountain
Mount Gleason
Strawberry Peak
San Gabriel Peak
Palomar Mountain
Vetter Mountain

Sunset Peak

Alt (M)

3293
3068
2865
2785
2700
2696
2657
2601
2515
2450
2402
2291
2171
2080
1993
1879
1878
1871
1801
1767

Points

8

O OO O O O OO OO O 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00

Activations

18
29
56
65
23
16
5
20
68
69
47
86
18
15
9
21
63
10
59
20

Last Activation

26-Nov-17
16-Dec-17
30-Jan-18
9-Mar-18
7-Jul-17
23-Sep-17
9-Oct-15
11-Mar-18
17-Feb-18
16-Feb-18
9-Nov-17
24-Feb-18
10-Nov-17
27-Jan-18
8-Jun-17
15-Nov-17
18-Mar-18
22-Nov-17
19-Mar-18
23-Mar-18

Last Activator

K6eTW
K6eTW
W6RIP
K6ABA
KX6A
K7WYV
KG6HQD
W6RIP
K6ABA
WAOSTI
K6VN
K6ABA
KG6HQD
W6RIP
NA6MG
NA6MG
KK6TXO
K6YOA/P
N6JZT
AEOAX


https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-002
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-003
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-004
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-005
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-006
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-007
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-008
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-009
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-010
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-012
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-013
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-014
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-015
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-016
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-017
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-018
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-019
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-020
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-021
https://www.sota.org.uk/summit/W6/CT-022
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New Spot New Alert
Activation Count 56

Last Activation KBOENS on 12/16/17

Coord. 34.2433° N, 118.0986° W
Grid Square DMO4wf
Association W6 - USA
Region CT - Transverse Ranges
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W6/CT-019, San
Gabriel Peak - 1878m,
6 Points

Quick links: Back to W6 Association | Back to CT
Region

Association: USA Region: Transverse Ranges
Latitude: 34.2433 , Longitude: -118.0986

QTH Locator: DM04wf

Today's Sunrise: 13:45 UTC , Today's Sunset: 02:10
UTC

Google Map | Google Earth | OpenStreetMap | SOTA
Map

Resources

Feel free to add External Links & and Articles relating
to this summit that activators and chasers may find
useful or interesting. Please read the disclaimer notice
at the bottom of the page.
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Activation Trail Report & Video 12-29-17 (2
Submitted by KG6HQD on (16 Jan 2018)

PNWSOTA: SOTA Activation: San Gabriel Peak,
Los Angeles County, California - October 31, 2015.
No T 2 Submitted by PNWSOTA on (12 Nov 2015)

Activation Report W6/CT-019 310CT15 (@
Submitted by KEWYO on (03 Nov 2015)

W6/CT-019 pics from June 20th, 2015 & Submitted
by KKEQMS on (21 Jun 2015)

Activation by bike 23 Jan 2015 & Submitted by
N6JZT on (25 Jan 2015)

Activation and Directions March 17, 2014 KB6CIO
& Submitted by KB6CIO on (21 Mar 2014)

Activation March 17, 2014 & Submitted by WN6E
on (19 Mar 2014)

Activation 30 Jan 2014, with K6TUY and NA6MG
@ Submitted by N6JZT on (08 Feb 2014)

More San Gabriel Pictures & Submitted by N7UN
on (05 Dec 2013)

Activation report 19 April 2013 & Submitted by
N6JZT on (22 Apr 2013)

DISCLAIMER: The SOTA programme and its Management Team

¢ [
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< Summit W6/CT-019
Summit Activity

4 % 83% )

Total Activations: E View All

Latest By:
KKBTXO on 18 Mar 2018

N6MKW on 18 Jan 2018
NABMG on 17 Jan 2018
KM6OIN on 07 Jan 2018

KG6HQD on 29 Dec 2017

First Activated by:
K6TW on 08 Oct 2011

1258 QSOs on these bands:

60m 9 1%
40m 146 12%
30m 101 8%
20m 495 39%
17m 53 4%

15m 56 4%
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Current SOTA Logbook for KK6TXO

Full Reference Full Reference Bonus
Signature | Call (activator) (activator) Date Time Band Mode |Call (chaser) (chaser) Notes Points Points
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:00|14MHz SSB KXOR
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:02|14MHz SSB N4EX
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:04/14MHz SSB N6GR
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:06/14MHz SSB KDOYOB
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:08|14MHz SSB NDOC
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:10{14MHz SSB KK6PIP
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:12|14MHz SSB WOMNA
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:14|/14MHz SSB WOERI
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:16|14MHz SSB NS7P
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-098 14/10/2017 16:18|14MHz SSB K6MW
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-019 18/03/2018 20:05|7MHz SSB NG6R Palos Verde, CA
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-019 18/03/2018 20:17(7MHz SSB NK6A Santa Monica
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-019 18/03/2018 20:18|7MHz SSB KBIENS Mobile
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-019 18/03/2018 20:19(7MHz SSB W6VIO JPL
v2 KK6TXO W6/CT-019 18/03/2018 20:23|7MHz SSB K6HPX Tucson,AZ
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Inventory List: Summits on the Air

ltem Manufacturer
HF Radio Elecraft
Dual Band Radio Kenwood
Antenna Chamelleon
Antenna Chamelleon

Chamelleon
Chamelleon
Chamelleon
ARB

20' Coaxial Cable Industries

Notebook

Pens

KX2 Users

Manual

Wrench 5/8"

Knife

First Aid Kit

Emergency

Blanket

Part Number
KX2
TH-F6A
CHA MPAS
CHA MPAS EXT
Counterpoise
CHA Jawmount
CHA Micro
Hybrid

RG8X



